
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 

2018  

Results – UNDER 9 

Competition took place on 21st January 2018 at St Faiths School, Cambridge 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Albans SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Grace Howie 7.50 8.35 7.00 7.60 30.45 31       

 302 Manyan Yao 8.20 8.15 7.80 7.35 31.50 22       

 303 Georgia Maddock 8.60 7.90 8.10 8.15 32.75 17       

 304 Eden Allen 8.90 7.75 8.80 7.90 33.35 13       

 305 Isobel Hawks 8.40 7.85 8.90 8.35 33.50 12       

 306           0.00 54 =     

  Total of top 4 34.10 32.25 33.60 32.00   131.95 4 = 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Morenike Adeleye 8.30 6.20 7.20   21.70 47       

 308 Oluwadabira Filani 7.90 6.05 7.90 6.45 28.30 37 =     

 309 Oyindamola Omotosho 8.00   6.50 6.20 20.70 49       

 310 Emily Pugsley 7.70 6.20   6.60 20.50 50       

 311 Alexa O'Kane 8.60 7.90 6.10 7.35 29.95 32       

 312 Thea-Donya Kassaei   6.10 8.10 6.15 20.35 51       

  Total of top 4 32.80 26.40 29.70 26.60   115.50 10  

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Willow Dench 7.90 6.60 7.30   21.80 46     

 314 Hannah Clifton 8.70 7.60   7.10 23.40 44     

 315 Harriet Smith 9.00   8.50 7.05 24.55 40     

 316 Savannah Bruce   8.00 8.90 7.50 24.40 41 =   

 317 Emma Grudgeon 8.50 8.00 9.00 7.65 33.15 14     

 318 Isabella Artemi 9.00 7.85 9.20 8.20 34.25 6     

  Total of top 4 35.20 31.45 35.60 30.45   132.70 3  

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Molly Payne 7.90 7.90 7.80 7.80 31.40 23     

 320 May Ainslie 8.30 8.35 8.80 8.15 33.60 11     

 321 Harriet Wainford 9.10 8.05 8.30 6.45 31.90 21     

 322 Imogen White 9.20 8.30 9.10 8.45 35.05 2 =   

 323           0.00 54 =   

 324   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54 =   

  Total of top 4 34.50 32.60 34.00 30.85   131.95 4 = 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Indigo Butler 8.50 8.00 7.00 5.80 29.30 33     

 326 Lucy Hopkins 8.50 8.20 7.10 6.70 30.50 30     

 327 Esme Farmer 8.70 7.90 7.60 7.10 31.30 24     

 328 Millie Atkinson 8.10 7.85 8.50 6.30 30.75 27     

 329 Flossie Yates 8.60 8.35 9.20 7.80 33.95 9     

 330           0.00 54 =   

  Total of top 4 34.30 32.45 32.40 27.90   127.05 7  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Isabel Nelson 8.60 6.80 7.60   23.00 45     

 332 Katie Harvey 8.50   7.80 5.30 21.60 48     

 333 Eva Muirhead 8.30 7.90 7.00 5.60 28.80 35     

 334 Adesuwa Ojeikere   7.80   5.40 13.20 53     

 335 Chizara Onuekwusi 8.30 7.60 7.60 5.50 29.00 34     

 
336 

Bea Campbell-

Johnston 8.20 6.00 7.40 5.70 27.30 39   
  

  Total of top 4 33.70 30.10 30.40 22.20   116.40 9  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Thomasina Boothman 8.70 7.40 7.60 6.90 30.60 28 =   

 338 Georgie Betts 8.50 7.80 8.00 7.70 32.00 20     

 339 Clemmie Utting-Curtis 8.50 7.85 8.80 7.50 32.65 18     

 340 Lucy Cornelius 8.30 8.30 8.60 7.70 32.90 15 =   

 341 Abigail Green 8.80 8.20 8.40 8.60 34.00 8     

 342           0.00 54 =   

  Total of top 4 34.50 32.15 33.80 31.50   131.95 4 = 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Lucy Broadberry 9.00 8.20 8.30 8.70 34.20 7     

 344 Olivia Sykes 9.10 8.35 9.10 8.80 35.35 1     

 345 Eden Simmons 8.90 8.35 8.60 8.50 34.35 5     

 346 Leyla Gottschalk 8.70 8.10 8.50 8.50 33.80 10     

 347 Lily-May Allen-Hatcher 9.00 8.05 9.30 8.70 35.05 2 =   

 348           0.00 54 =   

  Total of top 4 36.00 33.00 35.50 34.70   139.20 1  

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Georgie Geering 8.50 8.40   7.50 24.40 41 =   

 350 Emma Morgan   8.00 8.00 7.70 23.70 43     

 351 Darcey Roddy 8.00 8.30 8.30 7.50 32.10 19     

 352 Bessie Tomlinson 8.70 8.10 8.20 7.90 32.90 15 =   

 353 Olivia Smith 8.50 8.30 9.40 8.50 34.70 4     

 354 Diana Peters 9.10   7.40   16.50 52     

  Total of top 4 34.80 33.10 33.90 31.60   133.40 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 Amelia Rossiter 8.50 7.80 8.00 6.60 30.90 25     

 356 Victoria Rossiter 8.40 6.70 7.20 6.40 28.70 36     

 357 Isabella Taylor 8.60 7.50 8.20 6.30 30.60 28 =   

 358 Grace Morgan-Rees 7.60 8.00 7.20 5.50 28.30 37 =   

 359 Kezia Lloyd 8.50 6.75 8.30 7.30 30.85 26     

 360           0.00 54 =   

  Total of top 4 34.00 30.05 31.70 26.60   122.35 8  

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

344 Olivia Sykes St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.35 1   

322 Imogen White Vinehall 35.05 2 = 

347 Lily-May Allen-Hatcher St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 35.05 2 = 

353 Olivia Smith St George's 34.70 4   

345 Eden Simmons St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.35 5   

318 Isabella Artemi Stormont 34.25 6   

343 Lucy Broadberry St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 34.20 7   

341 Abigail Green Stamford 34.00 8   

329 Flossie Yates St Winefride's 33.95 9   

346 Leyla Gottschalk St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 33.80 10   

320 May Ainslie Vinehall 33.60 11   

305 Isobel Hawks St Albans 33.50 12   

304 Eden Allen St Albans 33.35 13   

317 Emma Grudgeon Stormont 33.15 14   

340 Lucy Cornelius Stamford 32.90 15 = 

352 Bessie Tomlinson St George's 32.90 15 = 

303 Georgia Maddock St Albans 32.75 17   

339 Clemmie Utting-Curtis Stamford 32.65 18   

351 Darcey Roddy St George's 32.10 19   

338 Georgie Betts Stamford 32.00 20   

321 Harriet Wainford Vinehall 31.90 21   

302 Manyan Yao St Albans 31.50 22   

319 Molly Payne Vinehall 31.40 23   

327 Esme Farmer St Winefride's 31.30 24   



355 Amelia Rossiter Haberdashers', Monmouth 30.90 25   

359 Kezia Lloyd Haberdashers', Monmouth 30.85 26   

328 Millie Atkinson St Winefride's 30.75 27   

337 Thomasina Boothman Stamford 30.60 28 = 

357 Isabella Taylor Haberdashers', Monmouth 30.60 28 = 

326 Lucy Hopkins St Winefride's 30.50 30   

301 Grace Howie St Albans 30.45 31   

311 Alexa O'Kane The Grove 29.95 32   

325 Indigo Butler St Winefride's 29.30 33   

335 Chizara Onuekwusi Swanbourne 29.00 34   

333 Eva Muirhead Swanbourne 28.80 35   

356 Victoria Rossiter Haberdashers', Monmouth 28.70 36   

308 Oluwadabira Filani The Grove 28.30 37 = 

358 Grace Morgan-Rees Haberdashers', Monmouth 28.30 37 = 

336 Bea Campbell-Johnston Swanbourne 27.30 39   

315 Harriet Smith Stormont 24.55 40   

316 Savannah Bruce Stormont 24.40 41 = 

349 Georgie Geering St George's 24.40 41 = 

350 Emma Morgan St George's 23.70 43   

314 Hannah Clifton Stormont 23.40 44   

331 Isabel Nelson Swanbourne 23.00 45   

313 Willow Dench Stormont 21.80 46   

307 Morenike Adeleye The Grove 21.70 47   

332 Katie Harvey Swanbourne 21.60 48   

309 Oyindamola Omotosho The Grove 20.70 49   

310 Emily Pugsley The Grove 20.50 50   

312 Thea-Donya Kassaei The Grove 20.35 51   

354 Diana Peters St George's 16.50 52   

334 Adesuwa Ojeikere Swanbourne 13.20 53   

 

UNDER 9 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Gerrards Cross 139.20 1   

St George's 133.40 2   

Stormont 132.70 3   

St Albans 131.95 4 = 

Vinehall 131.95 4 = 

Stamford 131.95 4 = 

St Winefride's 127.05 7   

Haberdashers', Monmouth 122.35 8   

Swanbourne 116.40 9   

The Grove 115.50 10   

 


